
lrtetfirltlnItI, rrr{ *,04, frrrE{lt'
aflrt,d-i7

A$6t Recowry Brandl, Filrt ioo.,
(X, Sivsgnanam Road,T-Nagar, Chennai-i7

tffila/GlE : z36aoo6 k ,FAx :2a33824a

g+fi/a{all : cmlb-choetrh.b kco.ln

at#zrs, tsor, Mtarn,
thd (){nc.r LOKMANGAL,ISOI,SHIVATINAGAR,PUNE-5

SALE I{OTICE FOR SALE OF IiIIIOVABLE PROPERTIES
proviso to rulo 8(6ll

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sal6 of lmmovable Assets under $e Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 rcad with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security hterest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002.

Notice E heeby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrcnirer/(s) and cuarantor/(s) that the below
described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Securcd Credibr, the possession of which has been trken
by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashba, Secured Greditor, will be sold on 'As is where is', 'As is what is'
and'Whatever lhere is' on 13.03.2020, for recovery/dues Mentioned in Column l{o.2, due b the Bank of
Maharashtra. Secured Credibr fiom beloi, mentioned Borowers (name mentioned at Column ]{o.1) and from the
Guaranto6 (name mentioned at column o.1). The rcserve price will be as mention at Column No.4 and the
Earnest Money Deposit will be as menlion at Column 1{o4 for each of the prcpedy/ie3 menlioned at Column No,3:-

Column
No.

it ame & AddlE$ of the

(1) f,rs.Sal Krlshns Englneerlng l\rt Ltd., Plot No.18,
Self-Help lndustial Estate, Keelkathlai, Chennai - 600 117.

(2) mav. adhavan, lfl30, 12th Street, Viduthalai Nagar, S.Kolathur, Chennai-
600 117.

(3) tlE.il. Hemalatha, 1/130, 12th Street, Viduthalai Nagar, S.Kolathur,
Chennai - 600 117.

(41 ilr.G. 1/130, 12th Street, Viduthalai Nagar, S.Kolathur,
Chennai - 600 '117..

2. OuEtandlng Amount Ra.1,02,17,4511- (Rupees Four crortss two lakhs forty aeven thousand four
(in <) flfty one only) plus prevailing rate of interest fom 04.03.2014 plus

other charges.

OF PROPERTY A : All that piece and parcel of Land and

D*cription of the

Building in Plot No.309 and 308 Part of an extent of 3600 Sq.ft. comprised in
S.No.390/1J in Kolathur Village viduthalai Nagar Layout approved in
L.P.D.M./D.T. & C.P. No.CP. No.10r/4, bounded on the North by - Plot No.324
& 325, South by - 30 Feet Road, East by - Plot No.310 and West by - Part of
Plot No.308, measuring East to West on both sides 60 Feet and North to South
on both sides 60 Feet, admeasuring in all 3600 Sq.ft. and situate within the
Regn. Sub Distrid of Pallavaram and Regn. DisMct of Chennai South. (property
in the name of Mr.G. Vivekanantham).

(i, RoserYe Price (RP)

(iil EmD of $e Property

(t,

(o
(llll Bld incrsase Amount (lll) Rr.1,00,000r- (Rupe6 One lakh only)

3.

1.



5. (il Tlme of e-auction

(ii, t ate of lnlpection
(iii) Time ot lnspectlon

(r) t3.03.2020
duEtion each

botween 11.30 am to 12.30 pm extensions of 5 minutes

m)

(iiil 10.00 .m to 5.00 pm with prior appolntment

6. Last date for submisslon
of online Bld

11.03.2020 upto 23.59 hour3

1. The prcperties are being held on'AS lS WHERE lS'and'AS lS W}IAT lS BASIS' and the E-Auciions will be
conducled 'On Linef. The auc{ion sale will be 'On line E-Auciion / Bidding through website The auction sale will
be 'On line E-Auc{ion / Bidding lhrough website httss://w\i,}r,.bankeauc{ions.@m on 13.03.2020 betlveen
11.304M to 12.30PM with auto extensions for 5 minutes in case bid iE placed with in last 5 minutes. Please
visit http:/A/u,vlv.bankofinaharashfa.in/ or http://tenders.gov.id and hups://!t vlv.bankeauc{ions.com for E-
Auction Tender DocumenB containing online e-auc{ion bid brm, Declaration, General Terms and conditions of
online auction sale. lntending bidders shall hold a valid email address. For details with regard b E-audion,
please contact M/S.CI lndia Pvt. Ltd., Plot No 301,1st Floor, Udyog Vihar Phase'2,Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015i
Tel:012/t-4302000 Mobile:+gl 9840446485 Far:0124.1.302010 E-Mail--shrinatth.na,asimhaan@c1india.com,
tn@clindia.com, support@bankaudions.com and also for more informatlon kindly contacl Authorised officer,
Asset Recovery Branch, Mr.Surendra R Deokar, Mobile No. : +91-8956381477, Phones: 04+2436 4410,2432
7650. Fax: 044-24338248, email : legalche@mahabank.co.in, zmchennai@mahabank.co.in,
cmarb_che@mahabank.co.in, brmgr1941 @mahabank.co.in.

2. To the Best of knowledge and inbrmation of the Bank, there is no encumbrance on any propedy. Ho rever, the
Bidder/s has b satisfy himself about the details of property befiore submitting their bids/taking part in e.audion sale
proceedings. The bidder/ purchaser should make their ovn inquiri$ regarding any statutory liabilities, anears of
tax, claims etc. by themsehres before making the bid. The Bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure
any pemissionflicense, NOC etc. in respect of the prcperty oftred for sale or fol any dues like oubtanding
water/service charges, transfer fees, elec{ricity dues, dues of the Municipal Corporation/ local authority/ Co-
operative Housing Society or any other dues, taxes, levies, fees/transfer fees if any, in respect of and/or in relation
to the sale of the said property. Successful bidder has to comply with the prcvisions of lncome Tax regarding
purchase of property & to pay the tax b the authoriti$ as per applicable rates.

3. The intending purchasers/bidders are requircd to deposit EMO NEFT / RTGS Transfer in the Accour No.
60221453511, Name of the A/c. : SARFAESI EMD account, Name of the Beneficiary : Bank of Maharashtra A/c.-
Property Lot No & Name of the Bonroi,er (as the case may be) IFS Code : MAHB000O450 .

4. lntending bidder should hold a valid e-rnail id. lnterested bidders should have their orm anangements hr inhmet
sewice. lntemet connectivity and other paraphemalia requiremenE shall have to be ensured by he bidders
themsehes.

5. All persons participating in the E Auclion should submit sufficient and acceptable proof of their identity, rcsidence
address and copy of PAN/TAN cards etc. The bidders should upload scanned copies of PAN card and proof of
residential address, while submitting e'tender. The bidders other than individuals should also uPload prop€r

mandate for e bidding & A copy of the tender form along with the enclosures submiued online (also mentioning the
UTR No. and the account number through whicfi EMD is remitted) shall be forwarded to the Authorized Ofiicer of
Bank of Maharashtra, A$et Recovery Brancfi, No.4, Simgnanam Road, T' Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 by
11.03.2020 by 5.00 pm.

6. Prcopec{ive
Udyog Vih.r

@s!!rCE sg![ sDpg@@hcgg9lc.sg prior to

the date of e.Auc{ion.

7. E-Auc{ion is being held on 'AS lS WHERE lS AND WHATEVER THERE lS BASIS' after taking svmbolic
pGsession of the plope ies. Successful bk der/s Ehall have to get phFical possession of the properties at his/their

oirn cost, risk &

bidders may avail online training on e-auction from til/S.Cl lndia P\rt Ltd., Plot No 301'14 Floor'
Phase-2,Gurgaon, Haryens - 122015; Tel:012,1.(t02000 iilobile:+gi 9840'l'l'6/185 F.xi 012+

ABB. CHENNAI
n!.Jr. ie

competent authorities.
Though the Bank will facilitate in taking possession by obtaining orders from the



8. The Esmest Money Deposit (EMD) of the suooessful bidder shall be retained towards part sale coBlderation
and the EMD of unsucce$fu| bidders shall be retunded. The Eamest Money Oeposit shall not bear any interest.
The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, immediately on acceptance of bid price by the
Authorized Ofiicer and lhe balance of the sale price on or befiore 15th day of sale or wfiin Buch extended period as
agreed upon in writing and solely at the discretion of the Authorized Officer.

9. The intending purchasers oan insped the properly/ies with prior appointment at his/her ol n e,eem€s.

10. The successtul bidder would bear all the chargesrfees payable for conveyance such as stamp duty, registration
fee or any other cost as applicable as per the lavv. All stahrtory/non statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessmentq
charges fees etc will be the responsibility of the successful bk der only.

1 1 . ln the event of any deliault in payment of any of lhe amounts, or if the sale is not completed by reason of any
default on the part of the sucoesstul bidder, the Bank shall be entitled to forbit all the monies till then paid by the
successtul bidder and put up the property in question br resale/disposal in its absolute discretion, and $e
defaulting successful bidder shall forfeit all claim to the property or to any part of the sum br which it may be
subsequenty sold.

12. The Authorized Officer /Bank is not bound to accept the highest ofEr and has the absolute right b accept or
re,ecl any or all ofier(s) or adioum/pos$on€/cancel the e.Auciion or withdraw any property or portion thereof fom
the auc{ion proceedin$ at any stage wihout assigning any reason thereof. Hlghest bid will be provisionally
accepGd on 'subiect to approval' basis and the highest bidder shall not have any righutitle over lhe property until
the sale is confirmed by the Authorised Offcer.

13. On confirmation of the sale by the Bank and compliance of the terms of payment, the Authorized offcer shall
issue a certificaE of sale of the said property in favor of the successful bidder/purchass in lhe fom given in
Appendix V to Enforcement of Se@rity lnErest Rules. The sale certificab shall be issued only in th6 same name in
which the tender is submitted.

14. The sale shall be subjec, to rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and Reconstrudion of Financial
Asseb and Enbrcement of Sec rity lnterest Ad, 2002.

15. Words and expressions used herein above shall have the same meanings rBpedively assigned b trlem in
SARFAESI Act, 2002, and the Rules fiamed there under.

16. Disputes, if any, shall be wihin the jurisdic{ion of Chennai Couds only.

17. This publication is also 15 day's notice required under sec{ion 13(8) (6) of Securitization Ac{ to the above
bonower/guarantors.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer b the link provided in Bank of Maharashtra Secured

Creditor's website i.e. http:r uw.bankoftnaharashtra.in proportl$-for-3ale

Speclal lmtructions : Btu ding in the last minutes and seconds should be avoided in the biddeB orun inErest.
Neither the Bank of Maharashtra nor the Sorvice Provider vuill be responsible for any lapses/failuE (lntemet failure,
poirer failure etc.).

STATUTORY 15 DAYS RE€ALE ilONCE UI{DER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2

The bono,uer / guarantoB are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentio{led above along witrl upto dated interest

and ancillary expenses befure the date of audion, failing which the property will be auctioned / sold and balance

dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

Oa|€ :25.02.2020

Place : Chennai

C
Authodsed Ofiicer

Bank of Maharashfa

/&


